[bookmark: _GoBack]101
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mayor’s Office and Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Hersh Merenstein
	Standing Committee Representative
	Karina Ricks 
	Type of Legislation
	Ordinance 



Description of Legislation
Ordinance amending the City of Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances at Title IV: Public Places and Property; Article I: Public Right of Way; Chapter 416: Obstructions: Sections 416.20 Approval Process for Sidewalk Café, Including Permits and Fees to further extend the effectiveness of certain temporary expedited measures for the City of Pittsburgh sidewalk café permit application process for an additional 60 days.

On July 21, 2020, Council approved certain temporary expedited measures for the City of Pittsburgh sidewalk café permit application process through September 20, 2020.This ordinance extends the effectiveness of certain temporary expedited measures for the City of Pittsburgh sidewalk café permit application process for an additional 60 days through November 19, 2020. This extension allows for quicker reviews by the Departments of Mobility and Infrastructure (DOMI) and Permits, Licenses, and Inspections (PLI) in order to accommodate restaurant owners’ continued demand for outdoor seating during the COVID-19 pandemic. 


	Total Cost
	$ 0

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
N/A

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




							
If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
______________________________________________________________

Other Respondents
_____________________________________________________________

Selection Criteria
___________________________________________________

Selection Committee Representation
__________________________________________________

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
n/a

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
